LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632



Date: June 17, 2014

PCTEST TCB/CB Div. of PCTEST Engineering Lab., Inc. 6660-B Dobbin Road Columbia, MD 21045

SUBJECT: **LG Electronics MobileComm USA**

FCC ID: ZNFV410

To whom it may concern:

We, LG Electronics MobileComm USA, hereby confirm that For this device, the only Rel.10 feature supported is downlink carrier aggregation; no other features from Rel.10 are supported by this device. Other capabilities are unchanged from Rel.8.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jacob Cho Director

topsho

On behalf of LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A, Inc.